OIPE	· ·
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 JAN 2 6 2004 To the Honorable Commissioner Patent Please record the attached and docum 1. Name of conveying parties: RECORD 01-30-200 10265770	Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 TTN. MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENTS
1) Heiner GLOMBIK 2) Wendelin FRICK 3) Hubert HEUER 4) Werner KRAMER 5) Harm BRUMMERHOP 6) Oliver PLETTENBURG	Name: AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GmbH
Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
	City:
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: Zip Code:
Other: Execution Date: 1) October 3, 2003; 2) October 6, 2003	_ Additional name & Address attached?
3) October 7, 2003; 4) October 13, 2003; 5) October 7, 2003; and 6) October 7, 2003.	☐ Yes
 Application number or patent number: If this document is being fi application: 	iled together with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application Number:	B. Patent Number:
10/616,945	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
& DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	-
City: Washington, D.C.	+
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Ernest F. Chapman Reg. No. 25,961 Sign	January 26, 2004 ature Date
7/2004 ECBBPER 00000055 10616945 Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	
TVEVV U	

PATENT REEL: 014924 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we

- 1) DR. Heiner Glombik, Am Lotzenwald 42, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 2) Dr. Wendelin Frick, Schornmühlstraße 3, 65510 Hünstetten-Beuerbach, Germany
- 3) Dr. Hubert Heuer, Am Sportfeld 74, 55270 Schwabenheim, Germany
- 4) Prof. Dr. Werner Kramer, Henry-Moisand-Straße 19, 55130 Mainz-Laubenheim, Germany
- 5) Dr. Harm Brummerhop, Rotlintstrasse 20, 60316 Frankfurt, Germany
- 6) Dr. Oliver Plettenburg, Im Höhlchen 15, 65795 Hattersheim, Germany

The inventors are citizens of: 1) - 6) GERMANY.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY, located at D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.:

filed:

July 11, 2003

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

entitled:

Novel thiophene glycoside derivatives, processes for their preparation, medicaments comprising these compounds, and the use thereof

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(q):			
1 st:	faine Ghul E	Date: _	1. 10. 03
2 nd :	Would In		6.70.03
3 rd :	lobert king	Date: _	2/10/03
6 %.	John James	Date:	13/10/03
5 th :	Harm Bonly		7. 10. 2003
6 th :	a Pulled w 1	Date:	7.10. 1003

PATENT REEL: 014924 FRAME: 0426